11-229	9 101210	6864		epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and mademarks: Plea		ached original docum	. <u> </u>	
Submission Ty		Conveyance			
[☑ New			ent	년 -	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		a~~	
Document ID #		Merger			
Correction of PTO Error			Agreement	77	
Reel # Frame #		Change o	f Name	4	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Other:		20°	
Conveying Par			Execution D	ate(s)	
1 Hyoung-wook Jang			November 16		
2 Jeong-nam Kim		November 16, 1999			
Hak-cheol Yang		November 16, 1999			
4					
Ε.					
6. 5 7					
	tional Names of Conveying Parties Attac	ned			
Receiving Party Name	y Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.				
Name	Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.				
Address	575 Shin-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city				
Address	and ga, camon ony				
Address	Kyungki-do Korea				
	City State/C	ountry	Zip Code		
	tional Names of Receiving Parties Attach	ned			
Correspondent	Name and Address				
Jeffrey A. Wyan			Telephone: (202) 737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300				02) 737-6776	
790 Inirteenth S	ot., N.W. Suite 300	1	Attornov Doc	wat Na. 400436/valo	
			Attorney Doc	Ret 110. 400430/ypie	
Vashington, D.0	C. 20005- 396 0	led convoyance d	•	,	
/√ashington, D.C P ages Ente	C. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach	ed conveyance d	ocument including ar	ny attachments:	
/√ashington, D.C Pages Ente Application Nu	C. 20005- 396 0		ocument including ar	ny attachments:	
Vashington, D.C Pages Ente Application Nul Enter either the	C. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s)		ocument including ar	ny attachments: nal numbers attache property).	
Vashington, D.C Pages Ente Application Nul Enter either the	C. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number		ocument including ar Mark if additio	ny attachments: nal numbers attache property).	
Vashington, D.C Pages Ente Application Nul Enter either the	C. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number		ocument including ar Mark if additio	ny attachments: nal numbers attache property).	
Vashington, D.C Pages Ente Application Nul Enter either the Pa	C. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number itent Application Numbers	(DC NOT ENTER BC	Ocument including ar Mark if addition OTH numbers for the same Patent Numb	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property).	
Vashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Null Enter either the Pa F1444502	2. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number stent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent	(DO NOT ENTER BO	Ocument including ar Mark if addition OTH numbers for the same Patent Numb	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property).	
Vashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the Pa 4444502 f this document application was	2. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inve	(DO NOT ENTER BO	Ocument including ar Mark if addition OTH numbers for the same Patent Numb	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property).	
Application Nullenter either the Pages Enter Enter either the Pages Enter En	2. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number of the Patent Number o	(DO NOT ENTER BO	Document including ar Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Numb the date the patent	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye	
Application Number of this document application was enter PCT application, D.C.	c. 20005-3960 For the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Featent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application	(DO NOT ENTER BO	Ocument including ar Mark if addition OTH numbers for the same Patent Numb	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property).	
Application Number of this document application was enter PCT application, D.C.	c. 20005-3960 For the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Featent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application	Application, enterntor.	PCT	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye // -/ -/	
Avashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Num Enter either the Pa 4944502 If this document application was Patent Coopera	c. 20005-3960 For the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Featent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application	(DO NOT ENTER BO	Document including ar Mark if addition TH numbers for the same Patent Numb the date the patent	ny attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye	
A polication Number either either the Parages Enter PCT application Number has not	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned.	Application, enterntor. PCT	PCT	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye // // // PCT	
Avashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Number of Proposition Pages Enter PCT application P	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned.	Application, enterntor. PCT	PCT	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye PCT PCT	
Avashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Nui Enter either the Pa A 444502 If this document application was enter PCT application was enter PCT application application of Proposition of Proposition (Number of Proposition)	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned.	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the	PCT	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). ers Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT Perties involved:	
Application, D.C. Pages Enter Application Number of Property Company C	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned.	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the	PCT PCT total number of prop	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). ers Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT Perties involved:	
Application Number of Property Control of Pages Amount Number of Property Control of Pages Amount Method of Pages Enter Pose Amount Method of Pages Enter Pose Amount	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inve- ation Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the	PCT PCT total number of prop	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). ers Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT Perties involved:	
Avashington, D.C. Pages Enter Application Number of Property Amount Method of P. M	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number Itent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inve- ettion Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the	PCT PCT total number of properties Listed	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT eerties involved:	
Application Nullenter either the Pages Enter Pages Enter Pages Enter Pages Patent Coopera Enter PCT application was Enter PCT application where has not Number of Properation Pages Enclose Charge Authoriz	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Depo	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the	PCT PCT total number of properties Listed	my attachments: nal numbers attache e property). eers Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT eerties involved:	
Application Nullenter either the Pages Enter Pages Enter Pages Enter Pages Enter Pages Enter PCT application was Enter PCT application where has not Pages Enclose Charge Authoriz Statement and	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number of the Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposition and the signed attacks and the signed attacks are the signed attacks are the signed attacks and the signed attacks are the	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount	PCT PCT Total number of prop	Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT (37 CFR 3 41):	
Application Number of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Authoriz Statement and To the best of the proper Amount	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number of the Application Numbers Itent Application Number of Patent N	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount	PCT PCT Total number of properties Listed Parent Canada are and correct and air	Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT Arriverties involved: (37 CFR 3 41):	
Application Number of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Authoriz Statement and To the best of the proper Amount	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number of the Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposition and the signed attacks and the signed attacks are the signed attacks are the signed attacks and the signed attacks are the	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount	PCT PCT Total number of properties Listed Parent Canada are and correct and air	Month Day Ye PCT PCT PCT PCT (37 CFR 3 41):	
Application Number of Propee Amount Method of Popee A	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number of the Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit at the original document. Charges to deposit the original document. Charges to deposit the original document.	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount	PCT PCT Total number of properties Listed Parent Canada are and correct and air	Month Day Ye. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	
Application Number of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Amount Method of Proper Authoriz Statement and To the best of the proper Amount	c. 20005-3960 er the total number of pages of the attach mber(s) or Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number attent Application Numbers is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing invention Treaty (PCT) cation number only if a U.S. Application been assigned. Derties ayment: d is a check in the amount of \$800.00 Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216 ation to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Composite Account No. 12-1216	Application, enterntor. PCT PCT Enter the Fee Amount	PCT PCT Total number of properties Listed Parent Canada are and correct and air	Month Day Ye. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PC	

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT

and the	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, undersigned,				
Hyoung-wook Jang, Jeong-nam Kim, Hak-cheol Yang of 26-309 Jugong Apt., Maetan 1-dong,					
Pald	Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 101,94-14 Sanbon 1-dong,				
Gunp	o-city, Kyungki-do, Rep. of Korea, 191-35 Kodeung-dong, Kwonsun-qu,				
Suwo	n-city, Kyungki-do Rep. of Korea				
here	by sell, assign and transfer to				
Sams	Samsung Display Devices Co., Ltd.				
a coi	rporation organized under the laws of Korea				
(here righ	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire t, title, and interest in and to: the application for United States Letters Patent entitled ONE-PIN DYNAMIC ELECTRON GUN FOR CATHODE RAY TUBE				
	which was executed by the undersigned on or filed on and accorded Serial No. (hereinafter called the Application);				
ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
iii)	any and all United states Letters Patents which my be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);				
lv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; and				
v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property.				
this	It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.				
Pater Assig	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of its issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said gnee.				
exect	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but he expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all sional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications, at all additional assignments and other writings and provide all broadle assistance requested by the Assignee.				

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0068

this /b day of //OV	19 29
WITNESS(ES):	INVENTOR(S):
	Jany hyoungwook
	Hybring-wook Jang (
	Jeong-nam Kim
	Hak-cheol Yang
Nationals, see a support the substitute described described described described and the substitute of	

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 010417 FRAME: 0069